


WWBA DIARY OF EVENTS 2023
	Thurs 26th Jan
	Executive Meeting – Rhydycar Indoor Bowls Merthyr
	10.30

	Wed 22rd Feb
	All competition entries to be received by Jean de Souza
	

	Wed 1st March
	Competition Draw at – “Ivy Bush Hotel” Carmarthen
	11.30

	Thurs 9th March
	Executive Meeting – Rhydycar Indoor Bowls Merthyr
	11.00

	Thurs 30th March
	All Affiliation Fees & World Bowls Levy to be paid by County Treasurers 
Welsh Treasurer 
	

	Sun 23th April
	Junior/Senior Trials at Llandrindod Wells (World Bowls Trial)
	9.30

	Sun 7th May
	Welsh Fours Cardiff & Whitchurch
	9.30

	Sat 13th May
	Senior Practice Match – Llandrindod Wells
	9.30

	Mon 15th May
	Selectors Meeting – Finalise World Bowls Squad (Prior to Announcing Team)
	

	Mon 8th May
	Welsh Patron’s Day at Llandrindod Wells and Metropole
	

	Sat 13th May
	Senior Practice Match – Llandrindod Wells
	9.30

	Sat 20th May
	Super 10 1st Round (Play on or by date)
	

	Sun 21st May
	Junior Practice Match + Under 18 Trial – Llandrindod Wells
	9.30

	Sat 27th May
	Welsh Pairs – Llandrindod Wells
	9.30

	Sat 3rd June
	Senior Practice Match – Venue to be Notified
	

	Sun 4th June
	Welsh Singles – Merthyr West End and Brynhyfryd ,Neath
	10.00

	Sun 11th June
	Savegar Cup – Game 1
	

	Sat 17th June
	Super 10 2nd Round (Play on or by date)
	

	Sun 18th June
	Welsh Triples – Whitland and Ammanford 
	9.30

	Sun 25th June
	Savegar Cup – Game 2
	

	29th June - 2nd July 
	British Isles and International Series – Ayr Scotland
	

	Sun 2nd July
	Super 10 3rd  Round (Play on or by date)
	

	Sun 9th July
	Savegar Cup Game 3
	

	Sun 16th July
	Reserve Day for Savegar Cup (Extreme weather use only)
	

	Mon 17th July
	Final Date for names in for Finals Fortnight
	

	Sat 22nd July
	Semi/Final 2022 Double Rink – Llandrindod Wells 
	10.00

	Sat 5th/Sun 6th Aug
	Under 18 Home Nations Event – RTB Ebbw Vale
	TBC

	Fri 11th – Mon 21st Aug
	National Finals – Llandrindod Wells
	

	
	To include: All WWBA Semi-Finals and Finals
	

	
	Under 18 Singles and U-25 Singles- all rounds – Llandrindod Wells
	

	
	Savegar Cup Final  - Llandrindod Wells
	

	
	Under 25 Pairs – all rounds – Llandrindod Wells
	

	Sat.19th Aug.
	Welsh Double  Rink  Semi-Finals and Final
	1.30pm.

	Sat.19th.Aug.
	Super 10 Final – Llandrindod Wells
	9.30am.

	
	Welsh Mixed Pairs Final
	

	
	Welsh Mixed Singles 
	

	Sun 27th Aug 10th Sept
	World Bowls – Gold Coast Australia
	

	Thur 7th Sept
	Executive Meeting - Rhydycar Indoor Bowls Merthyr
	11.00

	Sun 10th Sept
	Junior Practice Match (Joint with Men) – Llandrindod Wells
	TBC

	Sat 16th/Sun 17th Sept
	Under 25’s International – Llandrindod Wells
	TBC

	Sun 29th Oct
	All Propositions to be received 
	

	Sat 2nd Dec
	AGM & Luncheon TBC
	10.00
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